decreases book value of equity by ISK 49 million compared to the previous GAAP.

 Operating assets
 Upon the implementation of the IFRS, the Group’s depreciation methods were changed in accordance with IAS 16. This change has the effect

that expensed depreciation in the year 2006 is ISK 335 million lower than according to the previous GAAP.

 Subsidiaries
 The effect of the implementation of the IFRS on subsidiaries is that equity decreases by ISK 44 million.

 Income tax
 The total effect of the implementation of the IFRS on income tax is that equity decreases by ISK 2,888 million.

From previous GAAP to IFRS

 The accompanying table shows a statement of the effect of the transition to IFRS defined by changes in assessment and presentation.

 Income statement 2006, change from previous GAAP to IFRS

   Assessment   Change in

 Previous GAAP   change   presentation   IFRS

 Power sales .....   17,243,387   17,243,387   Power sales
 Transmission .....   3,060,148   3,060,148   Transmission
 Other income .....   994,153   994,153   Other income
 Energy production costs   . . . . .  ( 2,629,981 )   ( 2,898,108 ) ( 5,528,089 ) Energy production costs
 Transmission costs   .....  ( 1,255,839 )  2,670   ( 1,153,667 ) ( 2,406,836 ) Transmission costs
 Cost of general research   . . . . .  ( 333,026 )   ( 637,514 ) ( 970,540 ) Cost of general research
 Other operating expenses   . . . .  ( 2,158,359 )   ( 79,848 ) ( 2,238,207 ) Other operating expenses
 Depreciation   .....  ( 5,131,378 )  335,703   4,795,675   0
 Interest income   .....   453,080   453,080   Interest income
 Interest expenses .....  ( 3,584,963 )   ( 2,092,122 ) ( 5,677,085 ) Interest expenses
 For. exch.diff and indexation   . .  ( 23,068,646 )  9,950,519   2,065,584   ( 11,052,543 ) Net exp.on fin.assets and liabilities
   ( 56,324 )   ( 56,324 ) Share in the profit of associated

   companies
 Income tax .....   19,863,164   ( 2,674,898 )   17,188,266   Income tax
   3,451,740   7,557,670   11,009,410   Profit of the year
 Minorities’ int. share in loss   . .   51,720   ( 670 )   51,050   Minorities’ interest share in loss

 Profit according to previous GAAP  3,503,460   7,557,000   0   11,060,460   Profit of the year pertaining

   to the owners of Landsvirkjun

52

 Balance sheet, change from previous GAAP to IFRS

 Previous GAAP   Assessment   Changes in   IFRS

 December 31, 2006   changes   presentation   January 1, 2007”

 Fixed assets
 Operating assets   .....   110,924,047   718,080   ( 996,254 )  110,645,873   Property, plant and equipment
 Projects under construction . . .   97,935,884   97,935,884   Projects under construction
 Development costs   .....   2,091,545   ( 2,091,545 )  0
   ( 40,734 )  3,087,799   3,047,065   Intangible assets
   ( 48,661 )  492,851   444,190   Associated companies
 Shares in other companies   . . .   550,026   ( 492,851 )  57,175   Shares in other companies
   19,589,629   19,589,629   Derivative financial instruments
 Long-term notes receivable . . .   42,810   42,810   Long-term notes receivable
 Deferred tax asset   .....   19,861,666   ( 2,874,298 )   16,987,368   Deferred tax asset
 Total fixed assets   231,405,978   17,344,016   0   248,749,994

 Current assets
 Inventories .....   362,616   362,616   Inventories
 Accounts receivable-trade . . . .   3,392,085   3,410,584   6,802,669   Accounts receivable and
   other receivables
 Other short-term receivable . . .   3,410,584   ( 3,410,584 )  0
   4,784,214   4,784,214   Derivative financial instruments
 Cash and bank deposits .....   4,647,730   4,647,730   Cash and cash equivalents
 Total current assets   11,813,015   4,784,214   0   16,597,229

  Total assets  243,218,993   22,128,230   0   265,347,223  Total assets

 Long-term liabilities
 Long-term debt   .....   163,740,062   899,555   2,463,278   167,102,895   Long-term debt
 Accrued pension liabilities . . . .   2,180,439   2,180,439   Accrued pension liabilities
   420,441   420,441   Obligation due to demolition
   7,279,943   7,279,943   Derivative financial instruments
 Total long-term liabilities   165,920,501   8,599,939   2,463,278   176,983,718

 Short-term liabilities
 Accounts payable   .....   5,371,984   2,358,094   7,730,078   Acc. payable and other
   short term liabilities
 Accrued interest payable . . . . .   2,358,094   ( 2,358,094 )  0
 Curr. mat. of long-term debt   . .   6,793,348   ( 2,463,278 )  4,330,070   Current maturities of
   long-term debt
   5,420,502   ,420,502   Derivative financial instruments
 Total short term liabilities   14,523,426   5,420,502   ( 2,463,278 )  17,480,650

 Total owners’ equity .....   61,106,667   8,127,536   69,234,203   Total owners’ equity
 Minority interest   .....   1,668,399   ( 19,747 )   1,648,652   Minority interest
 Total equity   .....   62,775,066   8,107,789   70,882,855   Total equity
  Total equity and liabilities  243,218,993   22,128,230   0   265,347,223   Total equity and liabilities

Amounts in ISK thousands.

Design: Pipar

Printing: Svansprent

Supervision: Thorsteinn Hilmarsson

 Kristjana Thórey Gudmundsdóttir

Green energy
Landsvirkjun’s electricity production is certified as green energy
from the German certifier TÜV SÜD. On the basis of this, Lands-
virkjun sells green certificates to electricity retailers in EU member
states.

The golden plover has arrived!
Landsvirkjun sponsored artist Steingrímur Eyfjörd, as the representa-
tive of Iceland at the Venice Biennale in 2007. Steingrímur’s exhibi-
tion, entitled “The golden plover has arrived”, will be open to the